
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

06/12/13

Saturday Start 1st Payment 1,515,558

2nd Payment 1,576,181

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,639,228

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 1,704,797

5th Payment 1,772,989

1 06/01/13 Sat $34,468,992 $16,903,598 $40,000,000 $24,449,877.75 1.636 9.4% 9.4% 6th Payment 1,843,909

2 06/05/13 Wed $31,356,400 $32,280,781 $50,000,000 $30,562,347.19 1.636 8.6% 17.1% 7th Payment 1,917,665

3 06/08/13 Sat $36,562,116 $50,057,391 $60,000,000 $36,787,247.09 1.631 9.9% 25.3% 8th Payment 1,994,371

4 06/12/13 Wed $33,049,264 $66,215,221 $70,000,000 $42,918,454.94 1.631 9.0% 32.1% 9th Payment 2,074,146

5 06/15/13 Sat $37,966,101 $84,776,899 $85,000,000 $52,100,000.00 1.631 10.3% 39.0% 10th Payment 2,157,112

6 06/19/13 Wed $40,320,102 $104,489,452 $90,000,000 $55,180,870.63 1.631 10.9% 45.7% 11th Payment 2,243,397

7 06/22/13 Sat $47,457,627 $127,691,549 $103,000,000 $63,200,000.00 1.631 12.7% 52.5% 12th Payment 2,333,133

8 06/26/13 Wed $48,384,123 $151,346,612 $123,000,000 $75,400,000.00 1.631 12.9% 58.7% 13th Payment 2,426,458

9 06/29/13 Sat $56,949,152 $179,189,130 $150,000,000 $92,000,000.00 1.631 15.0% 64.9% 14th Payment 2,523,516

10 07/03/13 Wed $62,183,275 $209,590,617 $183,000,000 $112,200,000.00 1.631 16.3% 70.6% 15th Payment 2,624,457

11 07/06/13 Sat $83,145,762 $250,240,692 $216,000,000 $132,400,000.00 1.631 21.1% 76.8% 16th Payment 2,729,435

12 07/10/13 Wed $94,518,578 $296,450,952 $260,000,000 $159,400,000.00 1.631 23.6% 82.3% 17th Payment 2,838,613

13 07/13/13 Sat $166,291,523 $377,751,102 $320,000,000 $196,200,000.00 1.631 37.8% 89.0% 18th Payment 2,952,157

14 07/17/13 Wed $365,314,303 $556,353,758 $500,000,000 $306,600,000.00 1.631 64.7% 96.1% 19th Payment 3,070,243

15 07/20/13 Sat $374,155,928 $739,279,097 $0.00 1.631 65.6% 98.7% 20th Payment 3,193,053

16 07/24/13 Wed $913,285,757 $1,185,785,737 $0.00 1.631 92.6% 99.9% 21st Payment 3,320,775

17 07/27/13 Sat $1,028,928,802 $1,688,830,417 $0.00 1.631 94.7% 100.0% 22nd Payment 3,453,606

18 07/31/13 Wed $1,301,432,204 $2,325,102,379 $0.00 1.631 97.6% 100.0% 23rd Payment 3,591,750

19 08/03/13 Sat $1,491,946,762 $3,054,517,166 $0.00 1.631 98.6% 100.0% 24th Payment 3,735,420

20 08/07/13 Wed $1,952,148,307 $4,008,925,109 $0.00 1.631 99.6% 100.0% 25th Payment 3,884,837

21 08/10/13 Sat $2,312,517,482 $5,139,518,029 $0.00 1.631 99.9% 100.0% 26th Payment 4,040,231

22 08/14/13 Wed $3,123,437,291 $6,666,570,737 $0.00 1.631 100.0% 100.0% 27th Payment 4,201,840

28th Payment 4,369,914

29th Payment 4,544,710

30th Payment 4,726,498

Total 85,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,500,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:

(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 

subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  

The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 

COVERAGE column.

Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 6/12/2013


